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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS & 
PROFESSIONAL LICENSING


Show Former


State of Alaska / Commerce / Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing / Search & Database 
Download / Corporations / Entity Details 


ENTITY DETAILS
Name(s)


Entity Type: Limited Liability Company


Entity #: 10038100


Status: Good Standing


AK Formed Date: 4/28/2016


Duration/Expiration: Perpetual


Home State: ALASKA


Next Biennial Report Due: 1/2/2020   


Entity Mailing Address: POBOX 3526, KENAI, AK 99611-7534


Entity Physical Address: 12656 KENAI SPUR HWY, KENAI, AK 99611


Registered Agent
Agent Name: Deniece Marie Isaacs


Registered Mailing Address: POBOX 3526, KENAI, AK 99611-7534


Registered Physical Address: 620 CEDAR DRIVE, KENAI, AK 99611-7534


Officials


Type Name
Legal Name Majestic Gardens llc


Previous Legal Name Majestic Garadens llc


AK Entity # Name Titles Owned
Deniece M Isaacs Member 50.00


Ronald D Isaacs Member 50.00


Page 1 of 2Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing
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Filed Documents


COPYRIGHT © STATE OF ALASKA · DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT · EMAIL THE WEBMASTER


Date Filed Type Filing Certificate
4/28/2016 Creation Filing Click to View Click to View


4/29/2016 Initial Report Click to View


5/04/2016 Amendment Click to View Click to View


6/21/2016 Amendment Click to View Click to View


8/18/2017 Entity Address Change Click to View


10/15/2017 Biennial Report Click to View


12/13/2017 Amendment Click to View Click to View
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CORTHE STATE


of ALASKA
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Division of Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing
PO Box 110806, Juneau, AK 99811-0806
(907) 465-2550 • Email: corporations@alaska.gov
Website: Corporations.Alaska.gov


FOR DIVISION USE ONLY


Limited Liability Company
2018 Biennial Report


For the period ending December 31, 2017


Web-10/15/2017 8:15:01 PM
· This report is due on January 02, 2018


· $100.00 if postmarked before February 02, 2018


· $137.50 if postmarked on or after February 02, 2018


Entity Name: Registered AgentMajestic Gardens llc
Entity Number: Name: Deniece Marie Isaacs10038100
Home Country: Physical Address: 620 CEDAR DRIVE, KENAI, AK 


99611-7534
UNITED STATES


Home State/Province: Mailing Address: POBOX 3526, KENAI, AK 
99611-7534


ALASKA


Entity Physical Address:  12656 KENAI SPUR HWY, KENAI, AK 99611


Entity Mailing Address:    POBOX 3526, KENAI, AK 99611-7534


Please include all officials. Check all titles that apply. Must use titles provided. Please list the names and addresses of the members 
of the domestic limited liability company (LLC).  There must be at least one member listed.   If the LLC is managed by a manager(s), 
there must also be at least one manager listed.  Please provide the name and address of each manager of the company.  You must also 
list the name and address of each person owning at least 5% interest in the company and the percentage of interest held by that person.


% Owned TitlesAddressName
Deniece M Isaacs PO BOX 3526, KENAI, AK 


99611-7534
Member50


Ronald D Isaacs PO BOX 3526, KENAI, AK 
99611-7534


Member50


We are entrepreneurs in the newly legalized marijuana industry.  We will have a small cultivation facility 500sqft 
or less & we will have a section of the business to be a retail store. we will possible expand next year business 
determining. At this time we are applying for dual licensing cultivation & retail.


Purpose:


NAICS Code: 551114 - CORPORATE, SUBSIDIARY, AND REGIONAL MANAGING OFFICES
New NAICS Code (optional): 


I certify under penalty of perjury under the Uniform Electronic Transaction Act and the laws of the State of Alaska that the 
information provided in this application is true and correct, and further certify that by submitting this electronic filing I am 
contractually authorized by the Official(s) listed above to act on behalf of this entity.


Name:  Deniece M Isaacs


Page 1 of 1Entity #: 10038100


AK Entity #: 10038100
Date Filed: 10/15/2017


State of Alaska, DCCED
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No one will be alowed in the premisses that is not 21 years old,have a valid ID,loged in, have a badge and excort. 
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
55O W 7th Avenue, Suite 16O0


Anchorage, AK 99501
mariiuana.licensine@alaska.sov


httos://www.commerce.alaska.sov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350


Alaska Marijuana Control Board


Form MJ-07: Public Notice Posting Affidavit


What is this form?


A public notice postiry affidavit is required for all marijuana establishment license applications, per 3 AAC 306.020(bX10). As soon


as practical after initiating a marijuana establishment license application, an applicant must give notice of the application to the


public by posting a true copy of the application for ten (10) days at the location of the proposed licensed premises and one other


conspicuous location in the area of the proposed premises, per 3 AAC 305.025(bXU.


This form must be cornpleted and submitted to AMCO's main office before any new or transfer license application witl be


considered complete.


$eetion t - Estalli;hment l*formaticn


Section 2 - Certificatioil


I certiry that I have nret the public notice requirement set fo*h under 3 AAC 3O6.025{bX1} bV posting a copy of my application for the
following 10-day period at the location of the proposed licensed premises and at the following conspicuous location in the area of the
proposed premises:


start Date: 101112019 EndDate: curently still posted


Other conspicuous rocation: IGA super market public posting board


I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct,


lwfififififififififififififififi 
ffi,ffi*'i I 


[o****o 
n,*pi,",,@


subscribedand swornto before ^.thir?7'a^u r, lh-l?Zfiqbtt-,zo-ru


nter information for the business seekine to be llcensed, as identitied on the license


Licensee: Majestic Gardens llc License Number: 1 5395


LicenseType: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility


Doing Business As: Majustic Gardens llc
Premises Address: 12656 Kenai Spur Hwy


City: Kenai state: 1fi125ft3 7|P: 199611


Signature of licensee


Deniece M lsaacs
Printed name of llcensee


STATE OF AI.ASIKA


BfrErEly L.l(ffi
Corunbdut Eo|aB AttS 16. M


[Form MJ-071 {rev tO I a5 / 2afi I Page 1 of 1
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Department of Commerce, Community, & Economic Development


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
License #15395


 Initiating License Application
 10/7/2019 2:59:00 PM


Licensee #1


Type:  Entity


Alaska Entity Number:  10038100


Alaska Entity Name:  Majestic Gardens llc


Phone Number:  907-953-4872


Email Address:  majesticgardens@alaska.net


Mailing Address:  POBOX 3526
 Kenai, AK 99611


 UNITED STATES


Entity Official #1


Type:  Individual


Name:  Deniece M Isaacs


SSN:  


Date of Birth:  


Phone Number:  907-398-3267


Email Address:  majesticgardens@alaska.net


Mailing Address:  POBOX 3526
 Kenai, AK 99611


 UNITED STATES


Entity Official #2


Type:  Individual


Name:  Ronald D Isaacs


SSN:  


Date of Birth:  


Phone Number:  907-252-9777


Email Address:  acdisaacs@alaska.net


Mailing Address:  POBOX 3526
 Kenai, AK 99611


 UNITED STATES


Affiliate #1


Type:  Individual


Name:  Ronald D Isaacs


SSN:  


Date of Birth:  


Phone Number:  907-283-7784


Email Address:  isaacs@alaska.net


Mailing Address:  POBOX 3526
 Kenai, AK 99611


 UNITED STATES


Affiliate #2


Type:  Individual


Name:  Deniece M Isaacs


SSN:  


Date of Birth:  


Phone Number:  907-398-3267


Email Address:  majesticgardens@alaska.net


Mailing Address:  POBOX 3526
 Kenai, AK 99611


 UNITED STATES


License Number:  15395


License Status:  New


License Type:  Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility


Doing Business As:  MAJESTIC GARDENS LLC


Business License Number:  1037289


Designated Licensee:  Deniece M Isaacs


Email Address:  magicalgardens@alaska.net


Local Government:  Kenai (City of)


Community Council:  


Latitude, Longitude:  60.400100, -151.173800


Physical Address:  12656 KENAI SPUR HIGHWAY
 KENAI, AK 99611


 UNITED STATES
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PU BLISH ER'S AFFIDAVIT


UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,


STATE OF ATASKA


Jeff Hayderfteing first duly sworn, on oath deposes
and says:
That ! am and was at all times here in this affidavit
mentions, Supervisor of Legals of the Sound publishing


/ Peninsula Clarion, a newspaper of general circulation
and published at Kenai, Alaska, that the advertisement,
a printed copy of which is hereto annexed was
published in said paper on the dates listed below:


) ss:


Marijuana Notice
LOlL]-lLs
lOlLslLe
L0lzsl1]e


Qqdens LLC is applying under 3
lor a nerv StanOarO fuarijuana Culti-
license, license #15395, doing busi-


as MAJESTIC GARDENS LLC, tocated
KENAI SPUR HIGHWAY, KENAI, /


)rested..persons.may object to the applica
submitting a written statemeni of reilons
objection to their local government, the


:ant,-and.the Alcohol & Marijuana Control
(AMCO) not later than 30 


-days 
after the)r has determined the appiication torectoi has 


'determined 
the


and has_given written notice to the
government. Or1ce a1 application is
rd to be complete, the objection deadline
.a.copy .of..the application will, be posted on


October11,18&25,2019


SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN b'efore me on this


"tOdobry.zors.


My commission expires


-


l&tv Standard


:a.g_ovlltreb/amco. Objections should be senl


i .,t.ir;-. &.''.


i.#; fl:t;
i' '-.ij ' *,' 


"'
' .:'.r ,.. .. *,:'i.l/ *i:.' .r


,.#r'il i,-qt
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CORRESPONDENCE 







Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


September 25, 2019 


Majestic Gardens, LLC 
DBA: Majestic Gardens, LLC 
Via email: majesticgardens@alaska.net 


Re: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility #15395 


Dear applicant, 


The AMCO Office has reviewed the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment 
license referenced above. This letter is notice under 3 AAC 306.025(e)(2) that your application is 
incomplete and additional items are needed to complete the application. The additional items that need 
correction or resubmittal are listed below—please be sure to read the entire letter. Please note that if 
the corrections and/or additional documents submitted in response to this letter are not found to be 
complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will 
need to file a new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure. 


• Online Application
o According to the Division of Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing website,


Ronald D Isaacs is an Entity Official with 50% ownership in the LLC. I have rolled the
application back to “New” status so you can make changes to your online application (in
MyAlaska). As long as the information stated above is corrects, please add Ronald D Isaacs 
as an Entity Official.
 An updated Public Notice will generate which you will need as part of your


corrections outlined below under MJ-07, and MJ-08. Additionally, an updated
Advertisement Notice will generate which you will need as part of your
corrections outlined below under Publisher’s Affidavit. Once you make the
corrections to the online application, please send an email notifying me that you
have done so, so that I may update the application status from “New” to
“Incomplete”.


• MJ-00 Application Certifications
o The MJ-00 was submitted on an old form. Please submit the updated MJ-00 for both


Deniece and Ronald found on our website at the following link:
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaLicenseApplication.aspx.


 Additionally, please make sure that the licensee in Section 1 says, Majestic
Gardens, LLC.


• MJ-01 Operating Plan



mailto:majesticgardens@alaska.net

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaLicenseApplication.aspx





 
 
Majestic Gardens, LLC DBA Majestic Gardens, LLC 
September 25, 2019 
Page 2 
 


o Page 2, Section 2.1: please address if you will be checking ID’s to prevent persons under 
the age of 21 from gaining access to any portion of the licensed premises and marijuana 
items.  


o Page 2, Section 3.1: please expand upon your answer. According to 3 AAC 306.710 
Restricted access areas, each entrance to a restricted access area must be marked by a 
sign that says “Restricted access area. Visitors must be escorted.” Please adjust your 
answer accordingly. 


o Page 3, Section 3.3: please correct the license type (Standard Marijuana Cultivation 
Facility) and license number (15395) on all three licensee-produced ID badges.  


 
• MJ-02 Premises Diagram 


o It seems that you submitted almost the same diagrams as your retail marijuana store. The 
diagrams are pretty good, but they should be geared toward this application for your 
cultivation facility: 
 Please label your diagrams, such as, Diagram 1, Diagram 2, etc. 
 Diagram 1 should be the detailed diagram of the cultivation facility. 


• Please outline the entire perimeter of the proposed licensed premises 
and restricted access area of the cultivation facility (use separate colors 
and labels and include them in the key/legend). OR, if applicable, you may 
use one color and label it Restricted Access Area and Licensed Premises. 


o Note- the bathroom can be a part of the licensed premises, but it 
should not be a part of the restricted access area because 
restricted access areas need cameras, and bathrooms should not 
have cameras. 


 Diagram 2 and 5 should show all areas for which the licensee has legal right of 
possession and the entire building in which the licensed premises is located.  


 
• MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental 


o Page 2, Section 4.1: Is the Multiple use room Dry/store/work room an area that will be 
under cultivation? If not, please adjust your answer accordingly. 
 Additionally, please provide the overall square footage that will be under 


cultivation.  
o Page 3, Section 4.2: please read the statement and sign your initials in the box.  
o Page 3, Section 4.6: for the product “3 in 1 concentrate ii, EPA registration #59913-13”, I 


could not find this product in the list of approved products from DEC. Please provide the 
exact name and registration # from DEC’s list of approved pesticides.  


o Page 3, Section4.7: please describe all gases, including carbon dioxide management, to 
be used, if any.  


o Page 4, Section 4.8: please describe the waste water systems to be used, if any.  
o Page 6, Section 8.2: please provide a sample label that the facility will use to meet the 


labeling requirements set forth in 3 AAC 306.475.  
 


• MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit 
o The Public Notice must be given within the 90 days preceding the submittal of all 


application requirements (3 AAC 306.025(c)). So, please repost the Public Notice (after 
correcting and submitting the online application) at both, the location of the proposed 







 
 
Majestic Gardens, LLC DBA Majestic Gardens, LLC 
September 25, 2019 
Page 3 
 


premises and another conspicuous location for ten days, and then submit a new MJ-07 
completed and signed in front of a notary. 
 


• MJ-08 Local Government Notice Affidavit 
o The local government notice must be given within the 90 days preceding the submittal of 


all application requirements (3 AAC 306.025(c)). So, please re-notify the local government 
by submitting to them the Public Notice (after correcting and submitting the online 
application), and then submit a new MJ-08 completed and signed in front of a notary. 
 Additionally, the MJ-08 was submitted on an old form. Please submit the updated 


MJ-08 found on our website at the following link: 
 https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaLicenseApplication.aspx. 


• Furthermore, please make sure that the licensee in Section 1 says, Majestic 
Gardens, LLC.   


 
• MJ-09 Statement of Financial Interest 


o The MJ-09 was submitted on an old form. Please submit the updated MJ-09 for both 
Deniece and Ronald found on our website at the following link: 
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaLicenseApplication.aspx. 


 Additionally, please make sure that the licensee in Section 1 says, Majestic 
Gardens, LLC.   


 
• Publisher’s Affidavit 


o Because the advertisement is beyond the 90 days preceding the submittal of all 
application requirements (3 AAC 306.025(c)), you will need to redo the 3 week 
advertising. Please re-advertise for 3 weeks, then, submit a new Publisher’s Affidavit with 
a copy of the newspaper clipping. Make sure to use the updated Advertisement Notice 
from MyAlaska after you make corrections to and submit the Online Application.  


 
• Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises 


o Because the Deed submitted does not show the physical address nor that the LLC has 
legal right of possession, and because you submitted a lease for your retail marijuana 
store, please either: 
 Submit documentation that links the legal description of the property with its 


physical address, such as the most recent property tax assessment, and that the 
LLC has legal right of possession of the premise; OR 


 Because you have a lease on file for you retail marijuana store, please submit the 
lease. 


• Make sure that the lease incorporates the following: 
o A disclaimer that the landlord/lessor will not take possession of 


or remove marijuana from the premises, and that AMCO will be 
contacted in the event that this is necessary. 


 
• Entity Documents 


o Please provide a list of all partners with the percentage of ownership of each partner. 
 
 



https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaLicenseApplication.aspx

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaLicenseApplication.aspx
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It is very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents in a timely manner so that 
AMCO staff has adequate time to review the corrections and/or additional documents which must be 
found to be complete within 90 days of the date of this letter.   


 
Respectfully,  


 
Jacqlene Drulis, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "majesticgardens@alaska.net"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Incomplete Application- Majestic Gardens, LLC license #15395
Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2019 8:36:00 AM
Attachments: 15395 Incomplete Application Letter.pdf


image001.png


Hello,


Your application has been reviewed, and attached is correspondence regarding
corrections, additional documents, and/or resubmittals that need to be
addressed. 


Please make sure to read the entire letter. If the submitted corrections are
not found to be complete, your application will be returned to you in
accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will need to file a new
application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing
licensure. Feel free to call or email if you need clarification on any items
from the Incomplete Letter.


Please send any documents/correspondence to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov


Thank you,


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:majesticgardens@alaska.net

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Department of Commerce, Community,  



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



September 25, 2019  
 
Majestic Gardens, LLC 
DBA: Majestic Gardens, LLC 
Via email: majesticgardens@alaska.net  
 
Re: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility #15395 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office has reviewed the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment 
license referenced above. This letter is notice under 3 AAC 306.025(e)(2) that your application is 
incomplete and additional items are needed to complete the application. The additional items that need 
correction or resubmittal are listed below—please be sure to read the entire letter. Please note that if 
the corrections and/or additional documents submitted in response to this letter are not found to be 
complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will 
need to file a new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure. 
 



• Online Application 
o According to the Division of Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing website, 



Ronald D Isaacs is an Entity Official with 50% ownership in the LLC. I have rolled the 
application back to “New” status so you can make changes to your online application (in 
MyAlaska). As long as the information stated above is corrects, please add Ronald D Isaacs 
as an Entity Official.  
 An updated Public Notice will generate which you will need as part of your 



corrections outlined below under MJ-07, and MJ-08. Additionally, an updated 
Advertisement Notice will generate which you will need as part of your 
corrections outlined below under Publisher’s Affidavit. Once you make the 
corrections to the online application, please send an email notifying me that you 
have done so, so that I may update the application status from “New” to 
“Incomplete”.  



 
• MJ-00 Application Certifications 



o The MJ-00 was submitted on an old form. Please submit the updated MJ-00 for both 
Deniece and Ronald found on our website at the following link: 
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaLicenseApplication.aspx. 



 Additionally, please make sure that the licensee in Section 1 says, Majestic 
Gardens, LLC.   



 
 
 
 



• MJ-01 Operating Plan 





mailto:majesticgardens@alaska.net
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o Page 2, Section 2.1: please address if you will be checking ID’s to prevent persons under 
the age of 21 from gaining access to any portion of the licensed premises and marijuana 
items.  



o Page 2, Section 3.1: please expand upon your answer. According to 3 AAC 306.710 
Restricted access areas, each entrance to a restricted access area must be marked by a 
sign that says “Restricted access area. Visitors must be escorted.” Please adjust your 
answer accordingly. 



o Page 3, Section 3.3: please correct the license type (Standard Marijuana Cultivation 
Facility) and license number (15395) on all three licensee-produced ID badges.  



 
• MJ-02 Premises Diagram 



o It seems that you submitted almost the same diagrams as your retail marijuana store. The 
diagrams are pretty good, but they should be geared toward this application for your 
cultivation facility: 
 Please label your diagrams, such as, Diagram 1, Diagram 2, etc. 
 Diagram 1 should be the detailed diagram of the cultivation facility. 



• Please outline the entire perimeter of the proposed licensed premises 
and restricted access area of the cultivation facility (use separate colors 
and labels and include them in the key/legend). OR, if applicable, you may 
use one color and label it Restricted Access Area and Licensed Premises. 



o Note- the bathroom can be a part of the licensed premises, but it 
should not be a part of the restricted access area because 
restricted access areas need cameras, and bathrooms should not 
have cameras. 



 Diagram 2 and 5 should show all areas for which the licensee has legal right of 
possession and the entire building in which the licensed premises is located.  



 
• MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental 



o Page 2, Section 4.1: Is the Multiple use room Dry/store/work room an area that will be 
under cultivation? If not, please adjust your answer accordingly. 
 Additionally, please provide the overall square footage that will be under 



cultivation.  
o Page 3, Section 4.2: please read the statement and sign your initials in the box.  
o Page 3, Section 4.6: for the product “3 in 1 concentrate ii, EPA registration #59913-13”, I 



could not find this product in the list of approved products from DEC. Please provide the 
exact name and registration # from DEC’s list of approved pesticides.  



o Page 3, Section4.7: please describe all gases, including carbon dioxide management, to 
be used, if any.  



o Page 4, Section 4.8: please describe the waste water systems to be used, if any.  
o Page 6, Section 8.2: please provide a sample label that the facility will use to meet the 



labeling requirements set forth in 3 AAC 306.475.  
 



• MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit 
o The Public Notice must be given within the 90 days preceding the submittal of all 



application requirements (3 AAC 306.025(c)). So, please repost the Public Notice (after 
correcting and submitting the online application) at both, the location of the proposed 
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premises and another conspicuous location for ten days, and then submit a new MJ-07 
completed and signed in front of a notary. 
 



• MJ-08 Local Government Notice Affidavit 
o The local government notice must be given within the 90 days preceding the submittal of 



all application requirements (3 AAC 306.025(c)). So, please re-notify the local government 
by submitting to them the Public Notice (after correcting and submitting the online 
application), and then submit a new MJ-08 completed and signed in front of a notary. 
 Additionally, the MJ-08 was submitted on an old form. Please submit the updated 



MJ-08 found on our website at the following link: 
 https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaLicenseApplication.aspx. 



• Furthermore, please make sure that the licensee in Section 1 says, Majestic 
Gardens, LLC.   



 
• MJ-09 Statement of Financial Interest 



o The MJ-09 was submitted on an old form. Please submit the updated MJ-09 for both 
Deniece and Ronald found on our website at the following link: 
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaLicenseApplication.aspx. 



 Additionally, please make sure that the licensee in Section 1 says, Majestic 
Gardens, LLC.   



 
• Publisher’s Affidavit 



o Because the advertisement is beyond the 90 days preceding the submittal of all 
application requirements (3 AAC 306.025(c)), you will need to redo the 3 week 
advertising. Please re-advertise for 3 weeks, then, submit a new Publisher’s Affidavit with 
a copy of the newspaper clipping. Make sure to use the updated Advertisement Notice 
from MyAlaska after you make corrections to and submit the Online Application.  



 
• Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises 



o Because the Deed submitted does not show the physical address nor that the LLC has 
legal right of possession, and because you submitted a lease for your retail marijuana 
store, please either: 
 Submit documentation that links the legal description of the property with its 



physical address, such as the most recent property tax assessment, and that the 
LLC has legal right of possession of the premise; OR 



 Because you have a lease on file for you retail marijuana store, please submit the 
lease. 



• Make sure that the lease incorporates the following: 
o A disclaimer that the landlord/lessor will not take possession of 



or remove marijuana from the premises, and that AMCO will be 
contacted in the event that this is necessary. 



 
• Entity Documents 



o Please provide a list of all partners with the percentage of ownership of each partner. 
 
 





https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaLicenseApplication.aspx


https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/MarijuanaLicenseApplication.aspx
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It is very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents in a timely manner so that 
AMCO staff has adequate time to review the corrections and/or additional documents which must be 
found to be complete within 90 days of the date of this letter.   



 
Respectfully,  



 
Jacqlene Drulis, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  





mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Drulis, Jacqlene M (CED)


From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2019 1:46 PM
To: majesticgardens@alaska.net
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Incomplete Application- Majestic Gardens, LLC license #15395


Good afternoon, 


Thank you for your corrections; however, there are more corrections needed: 


 MJ‐02 Premises Diagram
o Diagrams 1, 2, & 5:


 I see that you are no longer including the receiving area, the employee restroom, the mech
closet, etc. in the licensed premises. This should be alright, but I am just checking that this is
what you meant to do, because this diagram does not match the diagram on file for your retail
license, and it implies that you will be receiving product in the receiving area. Please clarify.


 Label the restricted access area and the licensed premises. Please refer to the first Incomplete
Letter for guidance.


 Label the “Rental” area that is not a part of the licensed premises as “residential rental”,
“commercial rental”, “non‐marijuana rental”, or something similar so the it is clear what this
area is.


o Diagram 3:
 Clearly show where the building is on this diagram.


 MJ‐04 Cultivation Supplemental
o Due to all of the issues surrounding pesticides recently, we need the exact name and registration


number for DEC’s list of approved products. Please correct accordingly. Here are how they are listed on
DEC’s list:
 ORGANOCIDE 3‐IN‐1 GARDEN SPRAY CONCENTRATE   exempt‐25(b)


ORGANOCIDE 3‐IN‐1 GARDEN SPRAY READY TO SPRAY   exempt‐25(b)
o Also, it is my understanding that the board does not want to see pictures of the actual products, so, the


pictures will not be attached to your MJ‐04. And, please remove the wording of, “attached a copy of
product for your convenience.”


 MJ‐07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit
o I did not see that this correction was received. Please submit the previously requested correction.


Please send any documents/correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 


Thank you,  


Jacqlene Drulis 
Occupational Licensing Examiner 
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 
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From: Majestic Gardens llc [mailto:majesticgardens@alaska.net]  
Sent: Sunday, November 10, 2019 12:41 AM 
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> 
Subject: 15395 MJ‐01 redacted with cover 
 


Attached you will find 
 
cover for MJ-01 and Mj-01 redacted ;) 
 
Thanks  
  Deniece & Ronald Isaacs 
majesticgardens@alaska.net  
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Drulis, Jacqlene M (CED)


From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Sent: Thursday, December 12, 2019 11:37 AM
To: magicalgardens@alaska.net
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Incomplete Application- Majestic Gardens, LLC license #15395
Attachments: Diagram 1, 2, & 5.pdf


Good morning, 


I have reviewed your corrections, and everything appears to be in order except for a couple of additional items. Please 
note, your 90‐day deadline is approaching quickly (12/24/19):  


 MJ‐02 Premises Diagram
o Because we need to know the cultivation facility’s licensed premises and restricted access area (outlined


or shaded), at the top of Diagram 1, 2, & 5 where it says, “15395 Standard M.F.” (in pink marker), please
amend it to say, “15395 Standard M.F. Licensed Premises and Restricted Access Area”.


o Additionally, I took your Diagram 1, 2, & 5 to management to discuss some discrepancies and there are
corrections/clarifications needed:
 Basically, this was not noticed from your last diagram because the entrance/exit on the north


side of the building was not labeled as, “only fire exit/fire exit only” before, so it did not stick out
as an issue, but, now looking further into your diagram, we do not see another door leading to
the standard marijuana cultivation facility licensed premises. The licensed premises must be
separated by a secure door and/or wall. Are there doors leading from the non‐marijuana rental
and/or the retail marijuana store into the cultivation facility, or do the red lines represent walls?
If so, please show the door(s) and/or wall(s). The red marker and two RA references are not
necessary because if you make the correction above, it will be obvious where your cultivation
licensed premises and restricted access areas are; so, you may remove the red marker and two
RA references, if you prefer, but a secure door (at least showing separation from the retail
marijuana store), and/or walls are required. Are the two red lines in marker walls or open
doorways or secure doors? Please clarify and amend accordingly.


o Lastly, this will not affect your cultivation application, but since the diagram has changed significantly
from your active‐operating retail store, you may want to consider submitting an MJ‐14 Premises
Diagram Change for your retail store.


Please send any documents/correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 


Thank you,  


Jacqlene Drulis 
Occupational Licensing Examiner 
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)  
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2019 1:46 PM 
To: majesticgardens@alaska.net 
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> 
Subject: Incomplete Application‐ Majestic Gardens, LLC license #15395 
 
Good afternoon, 
 
Thank you for your corrections; however, there are more corrections needed: 
 


 MJ‐02 Premises Diagram 
o Diagrams 1, 2, & 5:  


 I see that you are no longer including the receiving area, the employee restroom, the mech 
closet, etc. in the licensed premises. This should be alright, but I am just checking that this is 
what you meant to do, because this diagram does not match the diagram on file for your retail 
license, and it implies that you will be receiving product in the receiving area. Please clarify.  


 Label the restricted access area and the licensed premises. Please refer to the first Incomplete 
Letter for guidance.  


 Label the “Rental” area that is not a part of the licensed premises as “residential rental”, 
“commercial rental”, “non‐marijuana rental”, or something similar so the it is clear what this 
area is. 


o Diagram 3: 
 Clearly show where the building is on this diagram.  


 


 MJ‐04 Cultivation Supplemental 
o Due to all of the issues surrounding pesticides recently, we need the exact name and registration 


number for DEC’s list of approved products. Please correct accordingly. Here are how they are listed on 
DEC’s list: 
 ORGANOCIDE 3‐IN‐1 GARDEN SPRAY CONCENTRATE   exempt‐25(b) 


ORGANOCIDE 3‐IN‐1 GARDEN SPRAY READY TO SPRAY   exempt‐25(b) 
o Also, it is my understanding that the board does not want to see pictures of the actual products, so, the 


pictures will not be attached to your MJ‐04. And, please remove the wording of, “attached a copy of 
product for your convenience.”  
 


 MJ‐07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit 
o I did not see that this correction was received. Please submit the previously requested correction.  


 
Please send any documents/correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 
 
Thank you,  
 


 


Jacqlene Drulis 
Occupational Licensing Examiner 
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 


 
 


From: Majestic Gardens llc [mailto:majesticgardens@alaska.net]  
Sent: Sunday, November 10, 2019 12:41 AM 
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> 
Subject: 15395 MJ‐01 redacted with cover 
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Attached you will find 
 
cover for MJ-01 and Mj-01 redacted ;) 
 
Thanks  
  Deniece & Ronald Isaacs 
majesticgardens@alaska.net  
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Drulis, Jacqlene M (CED)


From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2019 4:11 PM
To: majesticgardens@alaska.net
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); magicalgardens@alaska.net
Subject: RE: Incomplete Application- Majestic Gardens, LLC license #15395


Good afternoon, 


We are getting closer to being able to Complete your application. There are still more corrections needed. Please note, 
your 90‐day deadline to complete your application is approaching (12/24/19):   


 The bathroom can be a part of the licensed premises, but it should not be a part of the restricted access area
because restricted access areas need cameras, and bathrooms should not have cameras. So, please shade the
bathroom a different color and label that color as Not Restricted in the legend/key.


 Additionally, I spoke with Enforcement about the chain that is separating the retail marijuana store and the
standard cultivation facility, and they said that a secure door is needed to separate the two licensed premises.
Also, this is mentioned in the regulations; according to 3 AAC 306.405(b)(1), “A licensed standard marijuana
cultivation facility may also apply for a marijuana product manufacturing facility license and a retail marijuana
store license. A standard marijuana cultivation facility that obtains a marijuana product manufacturing facility
license or a retail marijuana store license shall conduct any product manufacturing or retail marijuana store
operation in a room completely separated from the marijuana cultivation facility by a secure door when co‐
located.” Please address and correct this issue accordingly.


I will need these corrections to be addressed before I can deem your application complete. 


Please send any documents/correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 


Respectfully,  


Jacqlene Drulis 
Occupational Licensing Examiner 
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 


From: Magical Gardens llc [mailto:magicalgardens@alaska.net]  
Sent: Sunday, December 15, 2019 9:59 PM 
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> 
Subject: RE: Incomplete Application‐ Majestic Gardens, LLC license #15395 


Marvelous Monday to you, I believe I have completed the necessary amendments just in the nick of time. 


On Thu, 12 Dec 2019 20:37:23 +0000, "Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)" 
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote: 
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Good morning, 


I have reviewed your corrections, and everything appears to be in order except for a couple of 
additional items. Please note, your 90-day deadline is approaching quickly (12/24/19):  OH MY !!! 


 MJ-02 Premises Diagram
o Because we need to know the cultivation facility’s licensed premises and restricted


access area (outlined or shaded), at the top of Diagram 1, 2, & 5 where it says, “15395
Standard M.F.” (in pink marker), please amend it to say, “15395 Standard M.F.
Licensed Premises and Restricted Access Area”.


o correction made
o 
 
o Additionally, I took your Diagram 1, 2, & 5 to management to discuss some


discrepancies and there are corrections/clarifications needed:
 Basically, this was not noticed from your last diagram because the entrance/exit


on the north side of the building was not labeled as, “only fire exit/fire exit only”
before, so it did not stick out as an issue, but, now looking further into your
diagram, we do not see another door leading to the standard marijuana
cultivation facility licensed premises.


 We shaded the receiving area it is now pink with restricted access.  The receiving
area will have NO live plants, so nothing can be seen while doors are open.


o 
o 


 The licensed premises must be separated by a secure door and/or wall. Are
there doors leading from the non-marijuana rental and/or the retail marijuana
store into the cultivation facility, or do the red lines represent walls?


 The non-marijuana rental area can only be accessed by its own
separate door, it is separated by sheet rock walls. one door in one door out.


           We shaded in room #4 work/misc room to page 3. Room 4 will have No live 
plants but dry ones that we are examining or photographing, drink coffee and collaborate. 


 
o 
 If so, please show the door(s) and/or wall(s). The red marker and two RA references are not


necessary because if you make the correction above, it will be obvious where your cultivation
licensed premises and restricted access areas are; so, you may remove the red marker and two
RA references, if you prefer, but a secure door (at least showing separation from the retail
marijuana store), and/or walls are required. Are the two red lines in marker walls or open
doorways or secure doors? Please clarify and amend accordingly.


 I indicated doors where there are doors, chains where there are boundary yellow 
chains,removed the RA's and put them on receiving area doors or entry/exit. 


Also 


Diagram 3  page 4 amendment to reflect receiving and work room 4 division of building 


Diagram 4 page 5 indicated receiving and work room also depicting the building division 
 
o Lastly, this will not affect your cultivation application, but since the diagram has changed significantly


from your active‐operating retail store, you may want to consider submitting an MJ‐14 Premises
Diagram Change for your retail store.


Thank you yes if our previous plans had been approve we would proceed, however 
they were holding up our process and are no longer relevant. 
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MJ-04 Amended for review pg 2, 4.1 adding receiving area and work room 4  
Please send any documents/correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 
I hope I have covered everything,   
Thank you,  
 Deniece M Isaacs 


Jacqlene Drulis 
Occupational Licensing Examiner 
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 


From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2019 1:46 PM 
To: majesticgardens@alaska.net 
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> 
Subject: Incomplete Application‐ Majestic Gardens, LLC license #15395 


Good afternoon, 


Thank you for your corrections; however, there are more corrections needed: 


 MJ‐02 Premises Diagram
o Diagrams 1, 2, & 5:


 I see that you are no longer including the receiving area, the employee restroom, the mech
closet, etc. in the licensed premises. This should be alright, but I am just checking that this is
what you meant to do, because this diagram does not match the diagram on file for your retail
license, and it implies that you will be receiving product in the receiving area. Please clarify.


 Label the restricted access area and the licensed premises. Please refer to the first Incomplete
Letter for guidance.


 Label the “Rental” area that is not a part of the licensed premises as “residential rental”,
“commercial rental”, “non‐marijuana rental”, or something similar so the it is clear what this
area is.


o Diagram 3:
 Clearly show where the building is on this diagram.


 MJ‐04 Cultivation Supplemental
o Due to all of the issues surrounding pesticides recently, we need the exact name and registration


number for DEC’s list of approved products. Please correct accordingly. Here are how they are listed on
DEC’s list:


 ORGANOCIDE 3‐IN‐1 GARDEN SPRAY CONCENTRATE   exempt‐25(b)


ORGANOCIDE 3-IN-1 GARDEN SPRAY READY TO SPRAY   exempt-25(b)
o Also, it is my understanding that the board does not want to see pictures of the actual products, so, the


pictures will not be attached to your MJ‐04. And, please remove the wording of, “attached a copy of
product for your convenience.”


 MJ‐07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit
o I did not see that this correction was received. Please submit the previously requested correction.


Please send any documents/correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 
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Thank you,  
  


 


Jacqlene Drulis 
Occupational Licensing Examiner 
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 


  


  


From: Majestic Gardens llc [mailto:majesticgardens@alaska.net] 
Sent: Sunday, November 10, 2019 12:41 AM 
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> 
Subject: 15395 MJ‐01 redacted with cover 


  
Attached you will find 
 
cover for MJ-01 and Mj-01 redacted ;) 
 
Thanks  
  Deniece & Ronald Isaacs 
majesticgardens@alaska.net  








 


Department of Commerce, 
Community,  


and Economic Development 
 


Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 


MEMORANDUM 


          TO: Chair and Members of the Board  DATE: January 7, 2020 


          FROM: Glen Klinkhart 
Interim Director, Marijuana Control 
Board 


 


RE: Majestic Gardens, LLC, #15395 


This is an application for a Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility in the City of Kenai, by Majestic 
Gardens, LLC DBA Majestic Gardens, LLC. 
 
Date Application Initiated:  10/18/2017 
 
Objection Period Ends: 1/26/2020 
  
Date Under Review Queue: 8/28/2019 
 
Incomplete Letter(s) Date: 9/25/19; 11/20/19; 12/12/19; 12/18/19  
 
Date Final Corrections Submitted: 12/19/2019 
 
Determined Complete/Notices Sent: 12/27/2019 
 
Local Government Response/Date: Pending 
 
DEC-Pesticides Response/Date: Complete- Did not send; products are on the approved list.  
 
Fire Marshal Response/Date: Pending 
 
Background check status:  Complete 
 
Objection(s) Received/Date: Not as of 1/7/2020 
 
Other Public Comments Received: No 
 
Staff Questions/Issues for Board:  
 












NOTIFICATIONS 







Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 


December 27, 2019 


Majestic Gardens, LLC 
DBA: Majestic Gardens, LLC 
Via email: magicalgardens@alaska.net 


Re: Application Status for License #15395 


Dear Applicant:  


AMCO has received your application for a standard marijuana cultivation facility. Our staff has reviewed 
your application after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear 
to be in order, and it has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 
306.025(d). 


Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community 
council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any 
non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days to 
protest the issuance of your license or waive protest. 


If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, site 
plan review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval, you should 
continue to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait 
for the criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s). Your 
application status in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.   


Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, your 
license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a 
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  


Your application will be scheduled for the January 23-24, 2020 board meeting for Marijuana Control 
Board consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. 
Your appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The telephone number 
is 1-800-315-6338 code 69176#. Please feel free to contact us through the 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email address if you have any questions.  


Sincerely, 


Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director 
907-269-0350
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350


December 27, 2019 


City of Kenai 
Attn:  Jamie Heinz 
VIA Email: jheinz@kenai.city 


Kenai Peninsula Borough 
Attn: Borough Clerk 
Via Email:    tshassetz@kpb.us 


jblankenship@kpb.us   
micheleturner@kpb.us 
sness@kpb.us 
dhenry@kpb.us 


License Number: 15395 


License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility 


Licensee: Majestic Gardens llc 


Doing Business As: MAJESTIC GARDENS LLC 


Physical Address: 12656 KENAI SPUR HIGHWAY 
KENAI, AK 99611 


Designated Licensee: Deniece M Isaacs 


Phone Number: 907-398-3267


Email Address: majesticgardens@alaska.net 


☒ New Application ☐ New Onsite Consumption Endorsement Application (Retail Only)


AMCO has received a complete application for a marijuana establishment within your jurisdiction.  This 
notice is required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2).  Application documents will be sent to you separately via 
ZendTo. 


To protest the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director and 
the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of the 
date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. If the protest is 
a “conditional protest” as defined in 3 AAC 306.060(d)(2) and the application otherwise meets all the 
criteria set forth by the regulations, the Marijuana Control Board may approve the license, but require 
the applicant to show to the board’s satisfaction that the requirements of the local government have 
been met before the director issues the license.  


3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
new license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or 
election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an 
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application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a place within the local 
government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana establishment, unless the local 
government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our January 23-24, 2020 meeting. 
  
Sincerely, 


 


Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director 


amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  



mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov





Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 


December 27, 2019


Fire Marshal 
Attn:  J. Hamilton 


R. Matthews
VIA email:  jhamilton@kenai.city 


rmatthews@kenai.city 


License Number: 15395 


License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility 


Licensee: Majestic Gardens llc 


Doing Business As: MAJESTIC GARDENS LLC 


Physical Address: 12656 KENAI SPUR HIGHWAY 
KENAI, AK 99611 


Designated Licensee: Deniece M Isaacs 


Phone Number: 907-398-3267


Email Address: majesticgardens@alaska.net 


3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) 
require that an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each 
applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government 
in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located.   


This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from the above 
referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached application documents for more 
information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 


REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________ 
 Fire Marshal


DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________ 


 Compliant  Non-compliant


COMMENTS: __________________________________________________________________________ 
If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 


Sincerely, 


Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director 


marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 



mailto:jhamilton@kenai.city
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